
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

REVISED

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11895 11548 11254 11079 10843 10711 10531 10372 10309 10244 10265 10322 10424 10609 10629 10771 11078 12207 12928 13399 13703 14160 14477 14576 305,184
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 677 675 624 599 599 601 600 601 600 599 604 685 671 668 689 682 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 16,119
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 691 689 689 669 671 672 663 667 678 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 16,488
JMJGU3 689 692 694 689 689 688 688 692 668 671 670 671 670 666 696 686 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 16,491
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 140 140 140 140 140 178 227 207 262 262 5,177
PKLGU4 261 261 261 261 261 261 261 261 261 261 261 261 261 261 140 140 140 140 140 178 227 207 262 261 5,039
PKLGU5 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 260 260 260 260 303 409 415 415 461 461 9,667
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 11,044
TBINU1 693 692 693 693 692 693 688 687 667 668 668 649 651 668 685 685 685 685 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,339
TBINU3 693 696 694 693 694 698 690 689 670 670 671 650 651 671 691 691 691 691 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,365
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 695 673 673 673 653 654 676 692 692 692 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,404
JMAHU2 698 699 699 699 699 699 691 691 671 676 675 649 656 673 695 691 691 691 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,395
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 209 200 192 183 177 161 171 160 162 172 178 182 198 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,998
KLPPGT15 219 219 209 200 192 183 177 161 171 160 162 172 178 182 198 205 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,998
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 154 116 85 85 85 85 88 120 149 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,623
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 154 116 85 85 85 85 88 120 149 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,623
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 113 114 115 123 123 123 2,693
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 113 114 115 123 123 123 2,692
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 113 114 115 125 130 130 2,743
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 113 114 115 123 129 129 2,733
PGLAGT12 324 323 286 269 255 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 267 279 322 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,868
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 102 112 128 130 130 130 2,738
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 206 138 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 192 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,741
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 206 138 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 188 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,739
SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 174 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,302
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 139 154 172 217 217 217 4,143
SKSPBK1 269 267 240 227 216 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 224 234 267 322 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,328
TJGSBK1A 324 323 283 264 250 230 219 186 208 183 189 209 219 230 261 275 323 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,591
TJGSBK1B 324 323 283 264 248 230 218 186 207 183 189 209 219 229 261 274 322 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,494
TJGSBK2A 310 309 269 250 235 217 205 203 203 203 203 203 206 215 247 260 308 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,386
TJGSBK2B 310 309 269 250 236 217 205 203 203 203 203 203 206 215 247 260 309 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,418
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
PGLAGT11 324 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,742
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,282
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,282
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 106 137 171 217 217 217 2,944
KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,176
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,024
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 1,738
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,010
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 300
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 168
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 99 99 629
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 124 124 759
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 123 123 755
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,440
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 210
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 757
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 306
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 100 100 100 929
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 150 150 150 150 1,683
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1165 1155 1451 1599 1835 1971 2148 2311 2370 2434 2418 2378 2276 2091 1725 1576 1269 1143 900 900 900 900 916 967 30,342

TOTAL GEN 11825 11478 11184 11009 10773 10641 10461 10302 10239 10174 10195 10252 10354 10539 10559 10701 11008 12137 12858 13329 13633 14090 14407 14506 303,504

** PGPS GT3A on testing
** SRDG GT4 on commissioning test.

07-Dec-12
Friday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14534 14239 13981 14048 14189 14518 14728 14747 14716 14667 14380 13952 13460 13296 13459 13983 13850 13758 13513 13300 12948 12838 12542 12388 305,184
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 690 690 690 689 689 689 16,119
JMJGU2 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 690 690 690 689 689 689 16,488
JMJGU3 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 690 690 690 689 689 689 16,491
PKLGU3 261 197 169 193 213 215 241 216 243 212 225 239 166 163 166 206 183 180 182 168 140 140 140 140 5,177
PKLGU4 260 196 168 193 213 215 240 216 242 211 224 239 166 161 165 206 183 180 182 168 140 140 140 140 5,039
PKLGU5 461 415 397 415 415 458 420 460 419 454 415 415 393 387 393 448 415 413 414 397 345 260 260 260 9,667
PKLGU6 461 460 460 460 460 461 460 461 460 461 460 460 460 460 460 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,044
TBINU1 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 630 621 600 600 600 600 16,339
TBINU3 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 630 621 600 600 600 600 16,365
JMAHU1 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 630 632 600 600 600 600 16,404
JMAHU2 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 630 631 600 600 600 600 16,395
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,998
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,998
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,623
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,623
PAKABK1A 123 123 117 117 117 123 123 123 123 123 123 116 113 113 113 123 118 115 123 123 123 121 116 118 2,693
PAKABK1B 123 123 117 117 117 123 123 123 123 123 123 116 113 113 113 123 118 115 123 123 123 120 116 118 2,692
PAKABK3A 130 130 118 118 118 130 130 130 130 130 130 117 113 113 113 130 119 115 126 130 130 121 116 118 2,743
PAKABK3B 129 128 117 117 117 129 129 129 129 129 129 116 113 113 113 129 118 115 126 129 129 121 116 118 2,733
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,868
PGPSBK3B 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 101 102 102 130 130 129 130 130 130 130 130 130 2,738
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,741
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,739
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,302
SGRIGT23 217 217 206 206 206 217 217 217 217 217 217 189 138 139 138 217 210 175 217 217 217 217 186 215 4,143
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,328
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,591
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,494
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,386
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,418
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,742
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,282
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,282
SGRIGT22 217 217 206 206 206 217 217 217 217 217 217 189 105 106 106 217 210 175 217 217 217 217 187 215 2,944
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 3,176
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,024
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 1,738
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 1,010
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300
KLPPGT12 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168
SRDGGT2 99 85 77 77 77 96 94 96 94 96 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 629
SRDGGT3 124 103 75 75 75 124 124 124 124 124 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 759
SRDGGT4 123 103 75 75 75 123 123 123 123 123 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 755
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,440
KNYR 2 60 60 0 0 0 0 60 60 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
KNYR 3 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 65 40 58 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 757
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 57 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 103 108 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 306
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 107 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 929
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 145 0 141 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,683
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 959 900 900 900 900 909 900 920 900 903 900 900 900 900 900 913 900 900 900 900 903 928 1008 943 30,342

TOTAL GEN 14464 14169 13911 13978 14119 14448 14658 14677 14646 14597 14310 13882 13390 13226 13389 13913 13780 13688 13443 13230 12878 12768 12472 12318 303,504

** PGPS GT3A on testing
** SRDG GT4 on commissioning test.




